©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
February, 2011 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4640/D
NCP4640
50 mA, Wide Input Range,
Voltage Regulator
The NCP4640 is a CMOS 50 mA linear voltage regulator with high

would restart. While high power dissipation condition is, the
regulator starts and stops repeatedly and protects itself
against overheating.
PCB layout
Pins number 2 and 4 of SOT89−5 package and pins
number 2, 4 and 5 of SOIC6−TL must be wired to the GND
plane while it is mounted on board. Make VIN and GND
lines sufficient. If their impedance is high, noise pickup or
unstable operation may result. Connect capacitors C1 and
C2 as close as possible to the IC, and make wiring as short
as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP4640H020T1G 2.0 V Enable High N020 SOT89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4640H030T1G 3.0 V Enable High N030 SOT89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4640H033T1G 3.3 V Enable High N033 SOT89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4640H080T1G 8.0 V Enable High N080 SOT89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4640H120T1G 12.0 V Enable High N120 SOT89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.